

## Charles W. Lamden School of Accountancy

SDSU COLLEGE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION



#### STUDENT ACCOUNTING SOCIETY

**April 4, 2022** 

Spring 2022







Makayla Solis
President
saspresident.sdsu@gmail.com



## Schedule



• Mon. April 4:

Cohnreznick

12:00 pm - 2:00 pm

• Thurs. April 7:

**Prof. Cohen-Law Panel** 

3:30 pm

Mon. April 11

FBI

12:00 pm - 2:00 pm

• Mon. April 18

Officer Elections

12:00 pm - 2:00 pm



### Officer Elections



Mon. April 18

**Officer Elections** 

12:00 pm - 2:00 pm

If you would like to run or have any question please reach out to a current officer.

#### Presentation slides:

- Length 3 minutes Max
- Use Google Slides
- Information should include but not limited to About you, Experience, Plans for position
- Email Slides to SASpresident.sdsu@gmail.com Friday, April 15th 8 pm



## Members of the Week













Kareem Salti Executive Vice President saspreselect.sdsu@gmail.com







# Narmen Marcus Vice President of Membership sasmembership.sdsu@gmail.com



## Active Member Point System



#### Earn at least 10 points and satisfy the following requirements:

- Attend 7 meetings or social events (1pt. each)
- Attend/Participate in 1 Fundraising Activity (1pt. each)
- Attend 1 Professional Activity outside of meetings (1 pt. each)
- Attend Officer elections (Mandatory 1pt.)
- **Optional**: Join an a committee or become a Director (1 pt.)
- **Optional\*:** Turn on notifications for SAS Instagram (1 pt.)







Thanh Dung Ha
Vice President of Finance
sasfinance.sdsu@gmail.com



## Fundraising Point



#### Apparel Orders:

- SAS T-Shirt = \$15
- Available on our website to purchase via Paypal

#### Charities:

- Donating \$15 MINIMUM to a charity of your choice
- Please email your receipt to <u>sasmembership.sdsu@gmail.com</u>







Jordan Riedel Vice President of Internal Audit sasvpreporting.sdsu@gmail.com







Sarah Toma
Vice President of Activities
sasvpactivities.sdsu@gmail.com







# Natalie Soriano Vice President of Communications sascommunications.sdsu@gmail.com







Bryce Busby
Vice President of Professional Development
sasprofdev.sdsu@gmail.com

## Help us welcome...





